Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05)

01 FC:802



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	_	
62016 PATEN	5809 г.т TS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mohammad Ali Hajianpour	Name: Phoenix Orthopaedic Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	0	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 10001 NW 50th, #W2	
Execution Date(s) 06-12-2005	-	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunrise	
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 33351	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 33351	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new appl	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
101000		
10/602,205 10/626,357		
10/626,357 10/646,260	OPR/F	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a	ttached? Yes VNo	
10/626,357 10/646,260	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and eatents involved: 1	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? Yes VNo 6. Total number of applications and eatents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.65	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald V. Davidge	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.85 Authorized to be charged by credit card	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald V. Davidge Internal Address:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald V. Davidge	6. Total number of applications and involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald V. Davidge Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald V. Davidge Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald V. Davidge Internal Address:	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald V. Davidge Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
10/626,357 10/646,260 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ronald V. Davidge Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.65 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affect 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 016705 FRAME: 0330

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I,

Mohammed Ali Hajianpour County of Broward

of Fort Lauderdale and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Applicant," have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION OF BONE FRACTURES WITH CLAMPING OF MULTIPLE PINS AND WITH A FIXTURE FOR APPLYING EXTENSION TO BONE FRAGMENTS

for which Application No. 10/602,205 for a United States Patent was filed on 06/24/2003.

Whereas Phoenix Orthopaedic Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 10001 NW 50th Street, #W2, Sunrise, Florida, 33351, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas the above-identified Applicant desires to assign his rights, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I, the Applicant, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016705 FRAME: 0331

Docket No. 1354		
		1
		1

Signed at:	
Sunvise	FL

City, State

Mohammed Ali Hajianpour

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I,

Mohammed Ali Hajianpour County of Broward

of Fort Lauderdale and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Applicant," have invented certain improvements in

DEVICE FOR EXTERNAL FIXATION OF A PROXIMAL FRACTURE OF THE ULNA WITH A CLAMPING MEDDULAR PIN AND MULTIPLE CLAMPED PINS HOLDING BONE FRAGMENTS

for which Application No. 10/626.357 for a United States Patent was filed on 07/24/2003.

Whereas Phoenix Orthopaedic Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 10001 NW 50th Street, #W2, Sunrise, Florida, 33351, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas the above-identified Applicant desires to assign his rights, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I, the Applicant, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016705 FRAME: 0333 Signed at:

Suncise, FL City, State

Mohammed Ali Hajianpour

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF A PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I,

Mohammed Ali Hajianpour County of Broward

of Fort Lauderdale and State of Florida

hereinafter called the "Applicant," have invented certain improvements in

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR REDUCTION AND FIXATION OF A FRACTURED PHALANGE

for which Application No. 10/646,260 for a United States Patent was filed on 08/22/2003.

Whereas Phoenix Orthopaedic Corporation, a corporation of Florida, having a place of business at 10001 NW 50th Street, #W2, Sunrise, Florida, 33351, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Whereas the above-identified Applicant desires to assign his rights, title, and interest in the application and invention and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five dollars (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and I, the Applicant, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, of the entire right title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 016705 FRAME: 0335

Signed at: Sonyise Fl.	MAIL
City, State	Mohammed Ali Hajianpour

Docket No. 1362

Date

RECORDED: 06/20/2005